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FIRM NAME:  
193 ROE AVENUE 
TORONTO, ONTARIO  M5M 2J1 
[T] 416.781.6125 
[W] WWW.SGM-ARCH.COM 

CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NO.:  

PROJECT NAME:  
 

  
 

 
 

FH 3.00m WIDE LANDSCAPING  
 

 
PROJECT LOCATION:  

TYPICAL PARKING FIRE ACCESSIBLE PARKING ACCESSIBLE PARKING  

  REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS SPACE: 2.7m x 5.3m HYDRANT SPACE  TYPE 'B': 2.7m x 5.3m SPACE  TYPE 'A': 3.65m x 5.3m 
NOTED "[A]" FOR DIVISION A, OR "[C]" FOR 

 DIVISION C 6.00m wide fire route 

TO
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E 
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1 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: X NEW Part 11 X Part 3 Part 9 
ADDITION 

CHANGE OF USE ALTERATION 
11.1 to 11.4 1.1.2. [ A ] 1.1.2.[A] & 9.10.1.3    

3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S): GROUP F,  DIVISON 3  

 
 

 

 

SIAMESE 4,448.93 m² 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A] 3 BUILDING AREA (m2): 
CONNECTION CURB CUT 

MECH./ MECH./ 
ELECT. ELECT. 4 TOTAL FLOOR UNIT 1: 2,989.53 m² 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]  UNIT AREA (m2): 

 UNIT 2: 1,459.40 m²  (SPRINK'R) (SPRINK'R) 
RM RM  ANCILLARY ANCILLARY 1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4 5 NUMBER OF STOREYS: ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: 0 1.4.1.2. [A] & 3.2.1.1  

 OFFICE SPACE OFFICE SPACE 1 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5 9.10.20. 6 NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: PARALLEL PARKING  180m² 162m² SPACE: 2.7m x 6.5m 7 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: GROUP F, DIVISION 3, 1 STOREY  3.2.2.80 9.10.2.  
8 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROVIDED: X ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.54 9.10.8.2.    MEZZANINE ABOVE MEZZANINE ABOVE SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5 

SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17. 
BASEMENT IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX 

  INDEX 
NOT REQUIRED 

 PARALLEL PARKING 9 STANDPIPE REQUIRED: YES NO N/A X 3.2.9.1 UNIT 1 SPACE: 2.7m x 6.5m UNIT 2 
10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED: X YES NO 9.10.18. 3.2.4.1.(2) WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE 

 11 WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE: X YES NO 3.2.5.7.(2) N/A  
1,268.82 m² N/A 12 HIGH BUILDING: X 3.2.6.1  2,808.78 m²

 (30,233.70  ft²) 
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BOTH 3.2.2.51 9.10.6. 13 CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS: COMBUSTIBLE X NON-COMBUSTIBLE (13,657.57 ft²) 
BOTH X ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION: COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE 

3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1. 14 MEZZANINE(S) AREA (m2): 342.00m2 

9.9.1.3. 15 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON: X m2/PERSON 159 DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17.1. 

BARRIER-FREE DESIGN: X YES NO (EXPLAIN) 9.5.2. 16 3.8. 
COMMENTS: 
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TOTAL UNIT 1 FLOOR AREA TOTAL UNIT 2 FLOOR AREA 
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2,989.53 m² 1,459.40 m²
 (32,179.40  ft²)  (15,708.98  ft²) 

(excl. mezz. storage) (excl. mezz. storage) 
 17 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES: YES X NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4) 

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO. 18 REQUIRED 3.2.2.56. & 9.10.8. FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 
9.10.9. FIRE 3.2.1.4. FLOORS: N/A RESISTANCE 

ROOF: N/A RATING (FRR) 
MEZZANINE N/A 

SUPPORTING MEMBERS LISTED DESIGN NO. EXIT      OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) EXIT FRR (HOURS) 
BEAMS N/A 
COLUMNS N/A 
OTHER N/A 

3.2.3.1. & 9.10.14. 19 SPATIAL SEPARATION 3.2.3.7. 
WALL AREA OF L.D. 

H/L
L/H or  PERMITTED PROPOSED FRR LISTED COMBUST. NON-COMBUST. COMB. NON-COMBUST.  EBF (m2) (m) MAX % OF 

OPENINGS 
% OF (HOURS) DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION 

PERMITTED 
CLADDING 
PERMITTED 

CLADDING 
PERMITTED DESCRIPTION OPENINGS PERMITTED Architects Inc.  NORTH 794 m2 16.95m N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SOUTH 808 m2 15.22m N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
EAST 613 m2 9.83m N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
WEST 613 m2 10.0m N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

3 OBC MATRIX 
A1-1 

 
 

TYPICAL LOADING 
SPACE: 3.5m x 9.0m  

   

 

 

 

  

  
  

 PERMEABLE PAVING 
LANDSCAPE STRIP 3.0m WIDE  GARBAGE GARBAGE 

 

PERMEABLE PAVING 
LANDSCAPE STRIP 3.0m WIDE  

A1-1 
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